PENN NATIONAL - February 20, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: $36,000

Plus: $990 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $36,990

Value of Race: $36,990 1st $21,600, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $4,950, 4th $2,160, 5th $1,080
Weather: Foggy, 39° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

2Nov25 °BAQ® 1
13Dec25 *AQU’ 5
12Dec25 'PEN? 6
5Feb26 3LRL® 2
7
23Jan26 2CT? 3
7Aug25 *PEN* 4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Shirl's Delight (Rodriguez, Angel) (*obs
The Markinater (Hernandez, Julio) (#%ebs
Katischuo (Corujo, Wilfredo)

Explosive Love (Inirio, Maicol)

Batant (Ramos, Yabriel)

Titanio (Beato, Inoel)

Rip My Heart (Chiappe, Ricardo)

Fractional Times: 22.19 45.46 57.92

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

TONALIST

(23:27) (12:46) (13:05)

Breeder: Erik R. Johnson

Owner: Jay Oringer

Trainer: Allard, Edward

Total WPS Pool: $37,291

Pgm Horse
1  Shirl's Delight
5  The Markinater
6  Katischuo

Wgt MIE PP

119
118
124
124
118
121
124

Lf
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
L bf

A WNNO O

Final Time: 1:10.97

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Start 1/4 1/2 Str

7 3Head 11/2 15

5 4t 42 2!

6 7 7 5112
3 51 6Head 62

1 21/2 3Head 4_1/2
5 12112 23 gHead
4 6° 5t 7

Shirl's Delight, Bay Mare, by Tonalist out of Decrypt, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Jan 11, 2020 in Kentucky.

Fin
1514
23 3/4
33/4
4Neck
55 1/4
61/2

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 3.00 2.40  $0.50 Pick 3 6-1-1 (3 correct) 28.35
4.20 4.20  $1.00 Daily Double 1-1 6.40
540 $1.00 Exacta 1-5 14.30
$0.10 Superfecta 1-5-6-2 39.25
$0.50 Trifecta 1-5-6 69.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 Shirl's Delight 7 32 12 15 1514
5 The Markinater 5 23 4312 95 2514
6  Katischuo 6 710 7634 56172 3°
2  Explosive Love 3 5 6° 12 6’ 4934
7 Batant 1 2212 g3l2 6 510
3 Titanio 2 1212 H1i2 36 615 1/4
4 Rip My Heart 4 6° 5512 49 715314

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.70*
7.30
18.30
3.00
38.90
10.30
9.80

Pool
3,323
2,826
31,279
19,665
22,474

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

bid turn, handily
rallied for place
steadied start
mild gain outside
chased, faded
speed, gave way
no factor

Trainers: 1 - Allard, Edward; 5 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 6 - Shea, Lydee; 2 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Albright, George; 3 - Cruz, Jaime; 4 - Stites, Flint

Owners:

Echo Farm; 3 - San Lazaro Stud LLC; 4 - Short Straw Stable and Martin, Kaci;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

1 -Jay Oringer; 5 -Peter Kazamias; 6 - Shea, Lydee, Cassel, Cleon S. and Seven Hills Racing; 2 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 7 - Meadow

SHIRL'S DELIGHT tracked the pace, bid on the turn, took over, pulled away and cruised home in hand. THE MARKINATER raced off the rail, off the pace
and rallied for second. KATISCHUO steadied at the start, was outrun early and rallied mildly on the rail for third. EXPLOSIVE LOVE raced two wide off the
pace, chased on the turn and gained mildly outside. BATANT chased the pace and faded. TITANIO showed good early speed to set the pace, dueled with
the winner on the turn and gave way. RIP MY HEART raced off the pace and did not factor.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/20/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/20/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5104176845&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_Tonalist
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5104176845&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_Tonalist
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

