



[Video Race Replay](#)

**PENN NATIONAL - February 20, 2026 - Race 4**

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

**Purse:** \$36,000

**Plus:** \$990 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

**Available Money:** \$36,990

**Value of Race:** \$36,990 1st \$21,600, 2nd \$7,200, 3rd \$4,950, 4th \$2,160, 5th \$1,080

**Weather:** Foggy, 39° **Track:** Sloppy (Sealed)

**Off at:** 7:21 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Nov25 <sup>3</sup> BAQ <sup>8</sup>	1	Shirl's Delight (Rodriguez, Angel)	119	L f	1	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	0.70*	bid turn, handily
13Dec25 <sup>3</sup> AQU <sup>7</sup>	5	The Markinater (Hernandez, Julio)	118	L b	5	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7.30	rallied for place
12Dec25 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Katsichuo (Corujo, Wilfredo)	124	L b	6	6	7	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	18.30	steadied start
5Feb26 <sup>3</sup> LRL <sup>3</sup>	2	Explosive Love (Inirio, Maicol)	124	L b	2	3	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.00	mild gain outside
---	7	Batant (Ramos, Yabriel)	118	L	7	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	38.90	chased, faded
23Jan26 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	3	Titanio (Beato, Inoel)	121	L b	3	2	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	10.30	speed, gave way
7Aug25 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	4	Rip My Heart (Chiappe, Ricardo)	124	L bf	4	4	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	7	7	9.80	no factor

**Fractional Times:** 22.19 45.46 57.92

**Final Time:** 1:10.97

**Split Times:** (23:27) (12:46) (13:05)

**Run-Up:** 65 feet

**Winner:** Shirl's Delight, Bay Mare, by [Tonalist](#) out of Decrypt, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Jan 11, 2020 in Kentucky.



Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

**Breeder:** Erik R. Johnson

**Owner:** Jay Oringer

**Trainer:** Allard, Edward

**Total WPS Pool:** \$37,291

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Shirl's Delight	3.40	3.00	2.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	6-1-1 (3 correct)	28.35	3,323
5	The Markinater		4.20	4.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-1	6.40	2,826
6	Katsichuo			5.40	\$1.00 Exacta	1-5	14.30	31,279
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-5-6-2	39.25	19,665
					\$0.50 Trifecta	1-5-6	69.00	22,474

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Shirl's Delight	7	3 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
5	The Markinater	5	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
6	Katsichuo	6	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>9</sup>
2	Explosive Love	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>9 3/4</sup>
7	Batant	1	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>
3	Titanio	2	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>15 1/4</sup>
4	Rip My Heart	4	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>15 3/4</sup>

**Trainers:** 1 - Allard, Edward; 5 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 6 - Shea, Lydee; 2 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Albright, George; 3 - Cruz, Jaime; 4 - Stites, Flint

**Owners:** 1 - Jay Oringer; 5 - Peter Kazamias; 6 - Shea, Lydee, Cassel, Cleon S. and Seven Hills Racing; 2 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 7 - Meadow Echo Farm; 3 - San Lazaro Stud LLC; 4 - Short Straw Stable and Martin, Kaci;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

SHIRL'S DELIGHT tracked the pace, bid on the turn, took over, pulled away and cruised home in hand. THE MARKINATER raced off the rail, off the pace and rallied for second. KATISCHUO steadied at the start, was outrun early and rallied mildly on the rail for third. EXPLOSIVE LOVE raced two wide off the pace, chased on the turn and gained mildly outside. BATANT chased the pace and faded. TITANIO showed good early speed to set the pace, duelled with the winner on the turn and gave way. RIP MY HEART raced off the pace and did not factor.

Denotes OBS Graduate